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GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 28-February-2019

Population Summary by Settlement/Sex

Settlement
Adjumani
Bidibidi
Imvepi
Kampala
Kiryandongo
Kyaka li
Kyangwali
Lobule
Nakivale
Oruchinga
Palabek
Palorinya
Reception Centres
Rhino Camp
Rwamwanja

Total

0-4

Female Male
16293 16562 32855
22390 21398 43788

5091
3003
3568
8631
8914

388
7765

592
3465
9294

199
7711
7070

5217
2971
3685
8652
8717

371
7893

613
3530
9343

188
7844
6979

Total

10308
5974
7253

17283

17631

759

15658
1205
6995

18637

387

15555

14049

104374 103963 208337

Female
28435
33424

7979
4775
7406
10256
10822
729
11539
833
5024
14618
102
13564
8890

5-11
Male
29138
34549
8044
4886
7650
10560
11091
739
11757
882
5602
14977
107
13883
8580

Total
57573
67973
16023

9661
15056
20816
21913

1468
23296

1715
10626
29595

209
27447
17470

158396 162445 320841

Female
19890
20004

4928
3995
6174
5823
5579
616
8044
573
3216
10754
84
9440
4590

12-17
Male

21682
21381
5222
4009
7033
5993
5777
624
8008
563
3899
11163
120
10398
4707

Total
41572
41385
10150

8004
13207
11816
11356

1240
16052

1136

7115
21917

204
19838
9297

103710 110579 214289

18-59

Female Male

39620
38520
11040
16596
11308
18580
21171
961
23309
1603
7676
25047
229
19394
13033

24801
27212
8101
18396
8432
17584
15777
631
23702
1402
5534
19004
292
15726
11313

Total
64421
65732
19141
34992
19740
36164
36948

1592
47011
3005
13210
44051
521
35120
24346

248087 197907 445994

60 and Over
Female Male Total

4929 1850 6779
3604 1613 5217
1230 530 1760
404 400 804
926 274 1200
1205 972 2177
1912 1311 3223
85 50 135
1172 1083 2255
100 110 210
737 270 1007
3230 1771 5001
17 12 29
1611 708 2319
757 699 1456
21919 11653 33572

Total
203200
224095

57382
59435
56456
88256
91071
5194
104272
7271
38953
119201
1350
100279
66618
1223033
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Population Summary by Country of Origin/Sex

Country of Origin Female Male Total

South Sudan 422658 378897 801555
Democratic Republic of the 167309 159074 326383
Congo

Burundi 17539 18717 36256
Somalia 12859 13718 26577
Rwanda 7658 7316 14974
Eritrea 5566 5222 10788
Ethiopia 1156 1347 2503
Sudan 1460 1818 3278
Pakistan 114 197 311
Kenya 88 128 216
Yemen 11 12 23
Congo, Republic of the 11 18 29
Turkey 8 14 22
South Africa 6 6 12
Syrian Arab Republic 0 12 12
Central African Republic 12 15 27
Egypt 3 4

Chad 2 7 9
Nigeria 6 5 11
Senegal 4 7 11
Mali 1 3 4
United Republic of Tanzania 8 3 11
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Liberia

4 0 4
Palestine 0 3 3
Russian Federation 1 1 2
India 0 1 1
Iran, Islamic Republic of 0 1 1
Zambia 2 0 2
Malawi 0 1 1

Total 636486 586547 1223033
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Population Summary by Refugee Status/Sex

Refugee Status Female Male Total
Refugee 621433 570810 1192243
Asylum Seeker 15053 15737 30790

Total 636486 586547 1223033
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Population Summary by Refugee Status/Settlement

Settlement Asylum Seeker Refugee Total

Adjumani 115 203085 203200
Bidibidi 14 224081 224095
Imvepi 11 57371 57382
Kampala 17978 41457 59435
Kiryandongo 59 56397 56456
Kyaka li 2632 85624 88256
Kyangwali 611 90460 91071
Lobule 10 5184 5194
Nakivale 7919 96353 104272
Oruchinga 85 7186 7271
Palabek 268 38685 38953
Palorinya 15 119186 119201
Reception Centres 95 1255 1350
Rhino Camp 75 100204 100279
Rwamwanja 903 65715 66618

Total 30790 1192243 1223033



